
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011156-2022 

Contract

Early intervention, prevention and support sexual
health service for vulnerable and most at risk young
people in Newcastle

Newcastle City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011156

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03028f  

Published 29 April 2022, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newcastle City Council

Civic Centre

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE

NE18QH

Contact

Stacey Urwin

Email

stacey.urwin@newcastle.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011156-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011156-2022
mailto:stacey.urwin@newcastle.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Telephone

+44 1912116569

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nepo.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Early intervention, prevention and support sexual health service for vulnerable and most at
risk young people in Newcastle

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.nepo.org


Page 3 to 5

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Newcastle City Council required a single provider for an early intervention, prevention and
support sexual health service for vulnerable and most at risk young people. The contract is
for 24 months with 2 x 12 months options to extend and is to commence 01 July 2022.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £680,136

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Newcastle City Council required a single provider for an early intervention, prevention and
support sexual health service for vulnerable and most at risk young people. The contract is
for 24 months with 2 x 12 months options to extend and is to commence 01 July 2022.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031512

/Notice/031512-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Children North East

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £680,136

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-19T22:13:33+0100
	TCPDF




